505872658 01/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5919486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT E. SANDSTROM	01/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDENA LLC
Street Address:	49 VIEW RIDGE LANE
City:	LONGVIEW
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98632

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9757582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 360-545-3524

Email: tim@intproplaw.com, michele@intproplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY E. SIEGEL Address Line 1: 777 108TH AVENUE NE

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SA1.005.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY E SIEGEL
SIGNATURE:	/tes37442/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=SA1_005_US_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SA1_005_US_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 505872658 REEL: 051559 FRAME: 0133

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Patent Owner)

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title, and interest:

- United States of America rights, title and interest in the listed Property
- Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

Title of Invention	TUMOR TREATMENT WITH FREE RADICAL LIFETIMES ENHANCED BY PERSISTANT LOW STRENGTH MAGNETIC FIELD				
App. Ser. No.	14/356,747	Filing	October 25,	Docket	SA1.005.US
		Date	2013	No.	
Patent No.	9,757,582	Issue Date	September 12, 2017		

Assignor

Name	Address		
Robert E. Sandstrom	49 View Ridge Lane		
	Longview, WA 98632		
	United States of America		

Assignee

Name	Address	
EDENA LLC	49 View Ridge Lane	
	Longview, WA 98632	
	United States of America	

PATENT REEL: 051559 FRAME: 0134

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Patent Owner)

Whereas the above-identified patent owner (Owner) has acquired the entire right, this and interest in the above-listed patents and patent applications (Property)

And, the Owner desires to assign its entire right, title and interest in the Property to the above-listed assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereaf is hereby acknowledged

Owner hereby assigns, sells and transfers its entire rights, title and interest in said Property, and mare specifically for the above-listed pending applications, said rights including ownership rights to any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any application claiming priority from any one of said above-listed applications, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents are securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And Owner hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark
Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue from any above-listed application to
the above-listed Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And Owner further agrees to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for fareign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Property, which the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Patent Owners' Signatures (If Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

	Signature	Title	Date
Nome			1/15/2020
ROBERT E SANDSTROM	ROBERT E. SA	within them	
		-	

PATENT REEL: 051559 FRAME: 0135

RECORDED: 01/20/2020